

BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT

200 North Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502

OFFICIAL NEWS RELEASE

BURBANK POLICE OFFICER CHARGED IN INSURANCE FRAUD INVESTIGATION

April 20, 2022

Burbank, California – A Burbank Police Officer is scheduled to be arraigned on criminal charges stemming from an investigation into claims of insurance fraud and perjury.

In March of 2021, the Burbank Police Department initiated a criminal investigation involving Burbank Police Officer Angela Feco. The Department then presented the investigation to the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office for prosecutorial considerations.

On April 13, 2022, the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office reviewed the case and charged Officer Feco with five felony counts of insurance fraud and attempted perjury. She is scheduled to be arraigned in court on May 31, 2022.

Officer Feco has been employed by the City of Burbank Police Department since October of 2011. She is being placed on administrative leave without pay pending the outcome of the criminal case and subsequent personnel investigation.

The investigation involving Officer Feco affirms the Burbank Police Department's commitment to accountability and ensuring that all employees are held to the highest standards of conduct and the law.

###

QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:
LIEUTENANT DEREK GREEN | 818-238-3231 | DGREEN@BURBANKCA.GOV

Public Information Office: 818-238-3240

@burbankpolice

www.BURBANKPD.org

DETECTIVE BUREAU: 818-238-3210

FACEBOOK.COM/BURBANKPD





